pr

-1
0

M
ay

-1
0

Ju
n-

10
Ju

l-1
0

A
ug

-1
0

Se
p-

10
O

ct
-1

0
N

ov
-1

0
D

ec
-1

0
Ja

n-
11

Fe
b-

11
M

ar
-1

1
A

pr
-1

1
M

ay
-1

1
Ju

n-
11

Ju
l-1

1
A

ug
-1

1
Se

p-
11

O
ct

-1
1

N
ov

-1
1

D
ec

-1
1

Ja
n-

12
Fe

b-
12

M
ar

-1
2

A
pr

-1
2

M
ay

-1
2

C
ur

re
nt

 R
is

k
as

 a
 %

 o
f L

on
g

Te
rm

 R
is

k
A

ss
um

pt
io

ns

Policy Portfolio Risk as a % of LT Risk Assumptions Actual Portfolio Risk as a % of LT Risk Assumptions Policy Limit

290

ITF 4-Way Risk Decomposition
as of May 31, 2012

0.
4%

0.
0%

-0
.7

%

0.
4%

-1
.3

%

-2
.1

%

-3
.3

%

0.
0%

-3
.3

%

-3
.2

%

-0
.2

%

-2
.3

% -0
.5

%

-0
.1

%

-0
.2

%

-2
.8

%

-0
.2

%

-1
.9

%

-1
.8

%

-2
.2

% -0
.2

%

1.
9%

1.
4%

10
.0

%

-3
.4

%

4.
8%

-2
.8

%

1.
6%

0.
8% 2.

4%

-1
.0

%

1.
2%

5.
9% 5.

3% 5.
0%

0.
5%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

55

-1
5.

1%

-2
1.

3%

-2
1.

5%

-1
5.

8%

-2
4.

5%

-2
4.

8%

-4
.8

%

-5
.9

%

-5
.3

%

-6
.5

% -5
.0

%

-2
3.

0%

-2
2.

4%

-30%

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

Investment
Grade FI

Credit
Related   FI

Natural
Resources

Real Estate Developed
Country
Equity

Emerging
Markets
Equity

MCC LCC TOTAL

Active (1) BM to BM (2) Selection (1 + 2) Allocation (3) Total Relative (1 + 2 + 3)

291

Parametric Stress Tests

Test Effect on ITF

• S&P-500 drops 20% (3.64%)

• Rates rise 100bp (1.52%)

• Dollar strengthens 5% (1.22%)

• Dollar weakens 5% 1.36%

• Yield curve flattens – Bull case 1.30%

• Yield curve flattens – Bear case (0.45%)

• Yield curve steepens – Bull case 0.45%

• Yield curve steepens – Bear case (1.05%)

56

292

Hypothetical Performance of Current ITF Portfolio
in Selected Economic Stress Environments

2.9

7.0
8.5

11.5

3.2

8.0
9.2

12.4

4.0

7.7

12.9

22.0

9.6

7.0

11.0

13.0

2.2

10.0

20.0

30.0

C
um

ul
at

iv
e

ga
in

/(l
os

s)
 fo

r P
er

io
d

In
di

ca
te

d
(%

) -
no

n
an

nu
al

iz
ed

 e
xc

ep
t w

he
re

 in
di

ca
te

d

57

(10.3)

(17.1)

(11.5)

(19.2)

(7.4)

(27.5)